
Current Prior Week Prior Month Prior Year
Total Rigs 548 1 6 (38)

Onshore 528 (1) 1 (39)
Offshore 17 2 4 (1)

Total Oil 418 0 0 (63)
Total Gas 121 1 3 20

Permian 235 4 4 (59)
Williston 28 0 0 (3)
Marcellus 21 0 0 3
Haynesville 40 0 1 6
Eagle Ford 44 0 2 (4)
SCOOP/STACK 22 1 3 1
DJ 11 1 2 4

Baker Hughes Rig Count - Week of 10/17/2025

US Total Rig Changes

Regional (HZ, O&G)

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

Ri
gs

Total US Rigs

Gas Oil

(80)

(60)

(40)

(20)

0

20

40

C
ha

ng
e

US YTD Total Rig Change 

Gas Oil

(70)

(60)

(50)

(40)

(30)

(20)

(10)

0

10

20

US YTD Rig Change By Basin

Permian

Williston

Marcellus

Haynesville

Eagle Ford

SCOOP/STACK

DJ

(60)
(50)
(40)
(30)
(20)
(10)

0
10
20

Permian Williston Marcellus Haynesville Eagle Ford SCOOP/STACK DJ

C
ha

ng
e

Rig Change by Basin
Current Week vs. History

Prior Year Prior Month Prior Week

Business Address – MNI Market News, 3rd Floor, 1 Great Tower Street, London, EC3R 5AA 1 | Page

            



Current Prior Week Prior Month Prior Year
Total Rigs 198 5 9 (21)

Onshore 198 6 11 (20)
Offshore 0 (1) (2) (1)

Total Oil 130 6 8 (10)
Total Gas 56 (2) (1) (5)

AB 139 4 7 (7)
BC 11 (2) (1) (7)
SK 32 2 1 (2)
MB 4 0 0 1
NL Offshore 0 (1) (2) (1)
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